INFORMATIONARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION (APIC) **ITANAGAR** 

..... ..... (Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Dani Gamboo)

Dated Itanagar the 19.03.2024

## AN APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 (3) OF RTI ACT, 2005.

## APIC-No.200/2023(Appeal)

चैना का प्रधिकार **TGHT TO** 

Sh. Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 8131848230, Pin: 791110.

Appellant

\*Versus\*

The PIO-O/o the Director, Deptt. of Tourism, Govt. of A.P, Itanagar, Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791111.

Respondent

## ORDER

The above mentioned Appeal has been listed for hearing before the Information Commissioner, Mr. Dani Gamboo on 08.04.2024 at 2:00 PM.

Both the parties should personally attend the hearing. If for a compelling reasons he/she is unable to be present, he/she has to give reason in writing for the same and may represented him/her by APIO or through authorized representative who is conversant with the case.

> Sd/-(Dani Gamboo) Information Commissioner

Memo No.APIC-200/2023/888を Copy to:

Dated Itanagar the 20. March' 2024.

- 1. The PIO-O/o the Director, Deptt. of Tourism, Govt. of A.P, Itanagar, Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791111.
- 2. Sh. Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 8131848230, Pin: 791110.

3. Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website please.

4. Office copy.

Registrar Dy.Registrar APIC, <u>Itanagar</u> Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar